

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA RELIEF, REHABILITATION & SETTLEMENT DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar the 26th of April, 2020

NOTIFICATION

No. SO(Admn)RR&SD/2-49/2020: In continuation to this Department Notification of Eben No. Dated 24.04.2020, **The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa** is pleased to lay down that the **limitation** of remaining open not later than 4 p.m. in the day **shall NOT apply** to the following:

- (i) Hand / Push Carts (ریڑھی)
- (ii) Tandoors

Secretary Relief, Rehabilitation and Settlement Department

Endst: No. & Date Even

Copy forwarded to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 2. Inspector General of Police Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 3. All Administrative Secretaries to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 4. All Divisional Commissioners
- 5. All DIGs
- 6. All Deputy Commissioners
- 7. PSO to Chief Secretary
- 8. HQ 11 Corps